R Form **PTO-1595**



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10216	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Samuel F. Narvarti, Mark E. Gall, Thomas V. Edwards,	Name: Engelhard Corporation
Frank A. Mazzella, and William L. Howell	Internal Address:
7-17-02	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Engelhard Corporation 101 Wood Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Iselin
Other	State: NJ Zip: 08830
Execution Date: <u>5/31/02, 6/24/02, 6/26/02, 6/12/02</u>	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is: See Box 3 Above
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10,196281	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward A. Meilman DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: E0012.0703/0US0	Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	50-2215
New York NY 10036-2714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Edward A. Meilman	July 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 8
IRES 00000014 10196281	

36579

02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of,,
by Samuel F. Narvarti; Mark E. Gall; Thomas V. Edwards; Frank A. Mazzella; and
William L. Howell, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 607 Fifth Street,
Matamoras, Pennsylvania 18336; 3815 Bridgeview, South Euclid, Ohio 44121; 537
High Street, Elyria, Ohio 44053; 126 Long Pond Road, Rhinebeck, New York 12572;
and 1577 Butler Road, Wakeman, Ohio 44889, respectively; 2840 WILLOW PASS ROAD, PITSBURG, CA 94565

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in BLACK PEARLESCENT PIGMENTS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Engelhard Corporation, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at Engelhard Corporation, 101 Wood Avenue, Iselin, New Jersey 08830 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held

1

E0012.0703/0US0

and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions

2

E0012.0703/0US0

and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP

Gary M. Hoffman	26,411	John C. Luce	34,378	Ellen S. Tao	43,383
Thomas J. D'Amico	28,371	Peter McGee	35,947	Gary L. Veron	39,057
Donald A. Gregory	28,954	Edward A. Meilman	24,735	Steven I. Weisburd	27,409
James W. Brady, Jr.	32,115	Edwin Oh	45,319	Mialeeka C. Williams-Bibbs	48,037
Jon D. Grossman	32,699	William E. Powell, III	39,803	Jeremy A. Cubert	40,399
Mark J. Thronson	33,082	Steven Rubin	43,063	Gianni Minutoli	41,198
Eric Oliver	35,307	Michael J. Scheer	34,425	Michael Bergman	42,318
Laurence E. Fisher	37,131	Patrick T. Skacel	47,948	Salvatore P. Tamburo	45,153
Ryan H. Flax	48,141	Stephen A. Soffen	31,063	Peter A. Veytsman	45,920
Richard LaCava	41,135	Christopher M. Tanner	41,518	Christopher S. Chow	46,493

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

3

Samuel F. Narvarti

Date: Way 31, 2002	
United States of America) State of New York) ss.: County of Westchester)	
On this 315+ day of May personally came Samuel F. Narvarti described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	, <u>2002</u> , before me to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution
DONNA BUARTE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DUS087852 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 11/10, 2005	Notary Public

Thomas V Edwards

On this 24th day of June , 2002 , before me personally came Thomas V. Edwards , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Diané Krugman

My Commission Expires 11/29/04

Frank A. Mazzella

Date: 5 31 02	
United States of America State of New York County of Westchester)	
On this 3154 day of May of personally came Frank A. Mazzella described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	,, before me, to me known to be the individual g instrument, and acknowledged execution
DONNA DUARTE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DU5087852 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 11/10, 2005	Donna Quarte Notary Public

Mark E. Gall

Date:	June 26, 20	02		
United States of	of America)		
State of	Ohio) ss.:		
County of	Lorain)		
On this 26t	h day of	June		, before me
personally came	e <u>Marl</u>	E. Gall	, to me known to	be the individual
	d who executed t	he foregoing	; instrument, and acknow	wledged execution
of the same.				
			Notary Public, Sta	ignan
			Notary Public, Sta	te of Ohio
			My Commission E	xpires 11/29/04
			Diane Krugman	

William L. Howell, Jr.

Date: $6/12/02$				
United States of America)			
State of California) ss.:			
County of Contra Costa				
On this day of	Tune	,	1002	, before me
personally came William L.	Howell, Jr.	, to me l	known to b	e the individual
described in and who executed th	e foregoing i	nstrument, an	d acknowle	edged execution
of the same.		^		
		Je Jida	ma	h o
and the second s		Notary Publi	6	
je voje i nastali i Nastali i nastali i		Tiotaly I libit	iC	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}	
County of Contra Costa	ss.	
On $\frac{\sqrt{ \lambda }}{2}$, before me, $\frac{E}{2}$	Howell Jr. Name (s) of Signer(s)	<u>)llc</u>
personally appeared Willium L.	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	□ personally known to me ✓ proved to me on the basis of satisfaction evidence	tory
FUDIA Y. CAMACHO Commission # 1297697 Confidence G. County The	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authoricapacity(ies), and that by his/her/t signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	and uted ized he ir), or
The state of the s	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Latitud Macho	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
OF	TIONAL	
	y, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the docume d reattachment of this form to another document.	nt
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: USA Combin Attorney F Document Date: Same	ned Declaration and Dower of For Pottent Application 2 Number of Pages: 2	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMB OF SIGNE	PRINT B
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		
		37577375

RECORDED: 07/17/2002